Market Hills

## In the Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1981

BOB JONES UNIVERSITY,

Petitioner,

 $\mathbf{v}$ .

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR'
A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

MOTION OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS
CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS FOR
LEAVE TO FILE A MEMORANDUM AS
AMICUS CURIAE AND MEMORANDUM OF
THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF
LATTER-DAY SAINTS AS AMICUS CURIAE

WILFORD W. KIRTON, JR. OSCAR W. McCONKIE, JR.

KIRTON, McCONKIE & BUSHNELL 330 South Third East Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 521-3680 ATTORNEYS FOR THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

No. 81-3

## In the Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1981

BOB JONES UNIVERSITY.

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

MOTION OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS FOR LEAVE TO FILE A MEMORANDUM AS AMICUS CURIAE AND MEMORANDUM OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS AS AMICUS CURIAE

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

of contents
Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 7, 8
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 9
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 11, 12
ARGUMENT 12-20
I. THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT HAS DECIDED AN IM- PORTANT QUESTION OF FED- ERAL LAW WHICH HAS NOT BEEN, BUT SHOULD BE, SETTLED BY THIS COURT
II. THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT HAS DECIDED A FEDERAL QUESTION IN A WAY IN CONFLICT WITH APPLICABLE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT
CONCLUSION
//

### TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

I	Page
Bob Jones University v. United States, 639 F.2d 147 (4th Cir. 1980)	, 12
Epperson v. Arkansas, 393 U.S. 97 (1968)	. 20
Gillette v. United States, 401 U.S. 437 (1971)	. 16
Jacobson v. Massachusetts, 197 U.S. 11 (1905)	
Lemon v. Kurtzman, 403 U.S. 602 (1971)	
Malat v. Riddell, 383 U.S. 569 (1966)	
Murdock v. Pennsylvania, 319 U.S. 105 (1943)	
NLRB v. Catholic Bishop of Chicago, 440 U.S. 490 (1979)	
Norwood v. Harrison, 413 U.S. 455 (1973)	
Pierce v. Society of Sisters, 268 U.S. 510 (1925)	
Prince v. Commonwealth of Massachusetts, 321 U.S. 158 (1944)	
Reynolds v. United States, 98 U.S. 244 (1878)	
/	J. U

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES — Continued

TABLE OF ACTHORITIES — Continued
Page
School District of Abington Township v. Schempp.
374 U.S. 203 (1963) 20
Serbian Eastern Orthodox Diocese v. Milivojecich
426 U.S. 696 (1976)
Sherbert v. Verner,
374 U.S. 398 (1963) 18
United States v. Ballard,
322 U.S. 78 (1944)
Walz v. Tax Commission,
397 U.S. 664 (1970) 14, 15, 16
West Virginia State Board of Education v.
Barnett, 319 U.S. 624 (1943)
Wisconsin v. Yoder, 406 U.S. 205 (1972)
Zorach v. Clauson, 343 U.S. 306 (1952) 20
Constitutional Provisions
U.S. Const. amend. I
Miscellaneous  Doctring and Covernments S. 184
Doctrine and Covenants § 134:4 10
Matthew 22:21 19
Message of the First Presidency,
April Conference (1942) 10
1 Messages and Papers of the Presidents 367
(Richardson ed. 1877) 19
Statutes
Int. Rev. Code § 501(c)(3)
10

No. 81-3
